A-20
SLIDE GUIDE
S
LID
E G
U
ID
E

SEBS-BSM/BM/BYM TYPE
－ Retained Ball Type －
part number structure
accuracy grade
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
return cap
blank: resin
M: stainless steel
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 7B Y M UU 2 T1 - 289 N P /W2
b
mm
L3
mm
f
mm
S1P2
mm
P1
mm
L2
mm
L1
mm
B
mm
W
mm
H
mm
assembly dimensions block dimensionspart number
stainless
return cap
resin
return cap
part number
Rails exceeding the maximum specified length may be fabricated if joints are used. Please contact NB for assistance.
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
265

SEBS-BSM/BM/BYM TYPE
－ Retained Ball Type －
part number structure
accuracy grade
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
return cap
blank: resin
M: stainless steel
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 15B Y M UU 2 T1 - 589 N P /W2
1,000
maximum length mm
counterbore tapped hole (N type)
1,300
part number standard rail length
L mm
Rails exceeding the maximum specified length may be fabricated if joints are used. Please contact NB for assistance.
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
445

SEBS-WBS/WB/WBY TYPE
－ Retained Ball ・ Wide Type －
part number structure
accuracy grade
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 7WB Y UU 2 T1 - 289 N P /W2
b
mm
L3
mm
f1
mm
S1P2
mm
P1
mm
L2
mm
L1
mm
B
mm
W
mm
H
mm
assembly dimensions block dimensions
part number H1
mm
C
mm
d×G×h
mm
S3 N
mm
P

SEBS-WBS/WB/WBY TYPE
－ Retained Ball ・ Wide Type －
part number structure
accuracy grade
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 15WB Y UU 2 T1 - 589 N P /W2
part number standard rail length
L mm
Rails exceeding the maximum specified length may be fabricated if joints are used. Please contact NB for assistance.
The minimum standard rail can not be used for SEBS 15 WBY.
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
70
70
110
110
150
150
190
190
230
230
270
270
310
310
350
350
390
390
430
430
470
470
510
510
550
550
590
590
630
630
710
710 750 790 830 870
SEBS12WB
SEBS15WB

SEBS  2A/3A/3AY/5AY
SEB-A/AY TYPE
part number structure
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
accuracy grade
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
specification
SEB: standard
SEBS: anti-corrosion
seal
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
block
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 7A Y UU 2 T1 - 289 N P /W2
maximum length mm
counterbore tapped hole (N type)
b
mm
L3
mm
f
mm
S1P2
mm
P1
mm
L2
mm
L1
mm
B
mm
W
mm
H
mm
assembly dimensions block dimensionspart number
anti-corrosionstandard
SEBS  2A
SEBS  3A
SEBS  3AY
SEBS  5A
SEBS  5AY
SEBS  7A
SEBS  7AY
 3.2
 4

S3
SEB-A/AY TYPE
part number structure
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
accuracy grade
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
specification
SEB: standard
SEBS: anti-corrosion
seal
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
block
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 15A Y UU 2 T1 - 589 N P /W2
b
mm
L3
mm
f
mm
S1P2
mm
P1
mm
L2
mm
L1
mm
B
mm
W
mm
H
mm
assembly dimensions block dimensionspart number
anti-corrosionstandard
MP2 and MY2 are allowable static moments when two blocks are used in close contact.　1kN≒102kgf　1N・m≒0.102kgf・m
guide rail dimensions
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
N type rail
(tapped hole)
L3
P2
G
h
d
M×PN
L（＝M×P＋2N）
P
H
1
（N）
M： number of pitches
MP
L2（with side-seals）

SEB-WA/WAY TYPE
－ Wide block －
part number structure
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
accuracy grade
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
specification
SEB: standard
SEBS: anti-corrosion
seal
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
block
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 9WA Y UU 2 T1 - 289 N P /W2
−
−
1,900 6
0.6
SEBS3WA/3WAY rail mounting screw
SEBS3WA/3WAY counterbore type rails are
provided with custom screws for mounting.
φ
3
M
2×
0.
4
b
mm
L3
mm
f1
mm
S1P2
mm
P1
mm
L2
mm
L1
mm
B
mm
W
mm
H
mm
assembly dimensions block dimensionspart number
anti-corrosionstandard
part number standard rail length
L
mm
P3
mm
S2 f2
mm
SEBS  3WA

SEB-WA/WAY TYPE
－ Wide block －
part number structure
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
accuracy grade
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
specification
SEB: standard
SEBS: anti-corrosion
seal
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
block
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 15WA Y UU 2 T1 - 589 N P /W2
1,900